SB0490/479336/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 490

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Raskin" and substitute "Raskin, Currie, Guzzone, and Peters".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "STUDENT" and substitute "FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT"; strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26; in lines 27 and 28, strike "(II)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(III)", respectively; and in line 27, after "FUNDS" insert "EQUAL TO THE REQUIRED LOCAL COST-SHARE ESTABLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 5-301(D)(3) OF THIS SUBTITLE".

On page 3, in line 11, after "PROGRAM" insert "THAT ALLOCATE FUNDS BASED ON EACH ELIGIBLE COUNTY BOARD'S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE TOTAL FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT ENROLLMENT OF THE COUNTY BOARDS THAT ARE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM".